

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 240269 **Version**: 0

Type: Communication Status: Passed

File created: 6/4/2024 In control: BOARD OF CITY SERVICE COMMISSIONERS

On agenda: 6/11/2024 Final action: 6/11/2024

Effective date:

Title: Communication from the Department of Public Works, Operations Division, to extend the temporary

appointments for the following City Laborers:

1. Jalen Hicks, from June 25, 2024 through December 21, 2024 2. Jalen Taylor, from June 25, 2024 through December 21, 2024

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 14. DPW Ext. Appts - JH - JT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/4/2024	0	BOARD OF CITY SERVICE COMMISSIONERS	ASSIGNED TO		
6/11/2024	0	BOARD OF CITY SERVICE COMMISSIONERS	APPROVED	Pass	4:0

240269

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Communication from the Department of Public Works, Operations Division, to extend the temporary appointments for the following City Laborers:

- 1. Jalen Hicks, from June 25, 2024 through December 21, 2024
- 2. Jalen Taylor, from June 25, 2024 through December 21, 2024

Elizabeth Moore

6.4.24